Return to Excellence

CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203 Telephone: 313 252-0050 Carlton Clyburn, Council President Rodney Patrick, Council President Pro Tem Deblon Jackson, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2 Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

NOTICE OF HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of Highland Park will hold a Virtual Public Hearing Monday, April 26, 2021@ 6:00 p.m. and a Virtual Special Meeting.

The hearings and meeting will be held via Zoom due to Wayne County Emergency Covid-19 order, members of the public can join at the following link:

<u>www.zoom.us/join</u> and entering meeting ID 361 243 988 or by telephone in the U.S. dial: (for best quality, use the number closet to your current location):

(346) 248-7799 or (669) 900-6833 or (253) 215-8782 or (301) 715-8592 or (312) 626-6799 or (929) 205-6099

Highland Park, MI 48203

The mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

The purpose of the hearings will be to:

- 1. Consider a proposal to Establish an Industrial Development District.
- 2. Consider an application by Mobis North America, LLC for an Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate.
- 3 Consider the adoption of a resolution Establishing a Brownfield Redevelopment Authority.

Special Meeting resolutions:

- 1-a. Approve resolution Establishing an Industrial Development District.
- 2-a. Resolution approving Application for Industrial Facilities Tax Exemption Certificate.
- 3-a. Approve resolution creating a Brownfield Redevelopment Authority and providing for other matters related thereto.
 - b Approve resolution setting a Public Hearing on May 17, 2021 6:00 p.m. re: approval of the Brownfield Plan of the City of Highland Park Brownfield Redevelopment Authority.